EXASCALE E-SERIES ExaScale – Virtualized Core Switching and Routing
ExaScale: The Next Step in Ethernet Technology
The Force10 Networks ExaScale platforms are virtualized chassis-based switches that enable a
new way of designing switching and routing infrastructures. ExaScale’s architecture, and patented
backplane and ASIC technology are designed to increase network availability, agility and efficiency
while reducing power and cooling costs. ExaScale supports mission critical applications across
converged fabrics in data center, telecommunication provider, service provider, enterprise and
HPCC networks.

Leverage Force10’s FTOS modular operating system software
to deliver inherent stability, serviceability and manageability
Ordering Information
ORDER NUMBER DESCRIPTION
CH-E600I E600i 7-slot chassis with
backplane
CH-E1200I-DC E1200i-DC 14-slot DC power
chassis with backplane
CH-E1200I-AC E1200i-AC 14-slot AC power
chassis with backplane
CC-E600-FAN E600/E600i fan subsystem
CC-E1200I-FAN E1200i-AC fan subsystem
LC-EH-RPM E600i/E1200i Route Processor
Module (RPM) (series EH)
CC-E-SFM3 E-Series Switch Fabric Module 3
(SFM3)
CC-E600-PWR-DC E600i DC Power Entry Module
(PEM)
CC-E600-2500W-AC E600i 2500 W/1500 W AC Power
Supply Module (PSM)
CC-E1200-PWR-DC E1200i DC PEM
CC-E1200I-2800W-AC E1200i-AC 2800 W AC PSM
LC-EH-10GE-10S 10-port 10 GbE line card - SFP+
modules required (series EH)
LC-EJ-10GE-10S 10-port 10 GbE line card - SFP+
modules required (series EJ)